CoreLine Batten – For
every project where
light really matters
CoreLine Batten
The CoreLine Batten delivers on the CoreLine promise of innovative, easy-to-use
and high-quality luminaires. The efficient design makes installation quick and easy,
enabling seamless light-line creation without additional accessories. CoreLine
Batten provides universal light distribution, supporting homogeneous illuminance

CoreLine Batten
6Product family leaflet, 2023, May 11 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name Luminous Flux Optic type
911401834384 BN126C LED35S/840 PSU L1500 3,500 lm Beam angle 120°
911401834484 BN126C LED32S/830 PSU L1500 3,200 lm Beam angle 120°
911401834584 BN126C LED52S/840 PSU L1500 5,200 lm Beam angle 120°
911401834684 BN126C LED48S/830 PSU L1500 4,800 lm Beam angle 120°
911401834784 BN126C LED80S/840 PSU L1500 8,000 lm Beam angle 120°
911401834884 BN126C LED74S/830 PSU L1500 7,400 lm Beam angle 120°
911401833784 BN126C LED25S/840 PSU L1200 2,500 lm Beam angle 120°
911401833884 BN126C LED23S/830 PSU L1200 2,300 lm Beam angle 120°
911401833984 BN126C LED41S/840 PSU L1200 4,100 lm Beam angle 120°
911401834084 BN126C LED38S/830 PSU L1200 3,800 lm Beam angle 120°
911401834184 BN126C LED64S/840 PSU L1200 6,400 lm Beam angle 120°
911401834284 BN126C LED60S/830 PSU L1200 6,000 lm Beam angle 120°
911401834984 BN126C LED64S/840 PSU L1800 6,400 lm Beam angle 120°
911401835084 BN126C LED60S/830 PSU L1800 6,000 lm Beam angle 120°
911401835184 BN126C LED100S/840 PSU L1800 10,000 lm Beam angle 120°
Order Code Full Product Name Luminous Flux Optic type
911401835284 BN126C LED94S/830 PSU L1800 9,400 lm Beam angle 120°
911401850487 BN126C LED15S_24S/830_40 PSU
L600
1,500 lm Symmetrical
911401850087 BN126C LED80S/830_40 WIA L1500 8,000 lm Symmetrical
911401850387 BN126C LED80S/830_40 PSD L1500 8,000 lm Symmetrical
911401850687 BN126C LED35S_52S/830_40 PSU
L1500
3,500 lm Symmetrical
911401833584 BN126C LED22S/840 PSU L600 2,200 lm Beam angle 120°
911401833684 BN126C LED20S/830 PSU L600 2,000 lm Beam angle 120°
911401850187 BN126C LED64S/830_40 WIA L1200 6,400 lm Symmetrical
911401850287 BN126C LED64S/830_40 PSD L1200 6,400 lm Symmetrical
911401850587 BN126C LED25S_41S/830_40 PSU
L1200

50 to 60 Hz 71 W No
Controls and Dimming
Order Code Full Product Name Dimmable
911401834384 BN126C LED35S/840 PSU L1500 No
911401834484 BN126C LED32S/830 PSU L1500 No
911401834584 BN126C LED52S/840 PSU L1500 No
911401834684 BN126C LED48S/830 PSU L1500 No
911401834784 BN126C LED80S/840 PSU L1500 No
911401834884 BN126C LED74S/830 PSU L1500 No
911401833784 BN126C LED25S/840 PSU L1200 No
911401833884 BN126C LED23S/830 PSU L1200 No
911401833984 BN126C LED41S/840 PSU L1200 No
911401834084 BN126C LED38S/830 PSU L1200 No
911401834184 BN126C LED64S/840 PSU L1200 No
911401834284 BN126C LED60S/830 PSU L1200 No
911401834984 BN126C LED64S/840 PSU L1800 No
Order Code Full Product Name Dimmable
911401835084 BN126C LED60S/830 PSU L1800 No
911401835184 BN126C LED100S/840 PSU L1800 No
911401835284 BN126C LED94S/830 PSU L1800 No
911401850487 BN126C LED15S_24S/830_40 PSU L600 No
911401850087 BN126C LED80S/830_40 WIA L1500 Yes
911401850387 BN126C LED80S/830_40 PSD L1500 Yes
911401850687 BN126C LED35S_52S/830_40 PSU L1500 No
911401833584 BN126C LED22S/840 PSU L600 No
911401833684 BN126C LED20S/830 PSU L600 No
911401850187 BN126C LED64S/830_40 WIA L1200 Yes
911401850287 BN126C LED64S/830_40 PSD L1200 Yes
911401850587 BN126C LED25S_41S/830_40 PSU L1200 No
911401850787 BN126C LED64S_100S/830_40 PSU L1800 No
Mechanical and Housing
Order Code Full Product Name Housing Color
Ingress
protection
code
911401834384 BN126C LED35S/840 PSU L1500 White IP20
911401834484 BN126C LED32S/830 PSU L1500 White IP20
911401834584 BN126C LED52S/840 PSU L1500 White IP20
911401834684 BN126C LED48S/830 PSU L1500 White IP20
911401834784 BN126C LED80S/840 PSU L1500 White IP20
911401834884 BN126C LED74S/830 PSU L1500 White IP20
911401833784 BN126C LED25S/840 PSU L1200 White IP20
911401833884 BN126C LED23S/830 PSU L1200 White IP20
911401833984 BN126C LED41S/840 PSU L1200 White IP20
911401834084 BN126C LED38S/830 PSU L1200 White IP20
911401834184 BN126C LED64S/840 PSU L1200 White IP20
911401834284 BN126C LED60S/830 PSU L1200 White IP20
911401834984 BN126C LED64S/840 PSU L1800 White IP20
911401835084 BN126C LED60S/830 PSU L1800 White IP20
911401835184 BN126C LED100S/840 PSU L1800 White IP20
Order Code Full Product Name Housing Color
Ingress
protection
code
911401835284 BN126C LED94S/830 PSU L1800 White IP20
911401850487 BN126C LED15S_24S/830_40 PSU
L600
White RAL
9003
IP20/40
911401850087 BN126C LED80S/830_40 WIA L1500 White RAL
9003
IP20/40
911401850387 BN126C LED80S/830_40 PSD L1500 White RAL
9003
IP20/40
911401850687 BN126C LED35S_52S/830_40 PSU
L1500
White RAL
9003
IP20/40
911401833584 BN126C LED22S/840 PSU L600 White IP20
911401833684 BN126C LED20S/830 PSU L600 White IP20
911401850187 BN126C LED64S/830_40 WIA L1200 White RAL
9003
IP20/40
911401850287 BN126C LED64S/830_40 PSD L1200 White RAL
9003
IP20/40
CoreLine Batten
8Product family leaflet, 2023, May 11 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name Housing Color
Ingress
protection
code
911401850587 BN126C LED25S_41S/830_40 PSU
L1200
White RAL
9003
IP20/40
Order Code Full Product Name Housing Color
Ingress
protection
code
911401850787 BN126C LED64S_100S/830_40 PSU
L1800
White RAL
9003
IP20/40
Emergency Operation
Order Code Full Product Name Emergency flux
911401834384 BN126C LED35S/840 PSU L1500 -
911401834484 BN126C LED32S/830 PSU L1500 -
911401834584 BN126C LED52S/840 PSU L1500 -
911401834684 BN126C LED48S/830 PSU L1500 -
911401834784 BN126C LED80S/840 PSU L1500 -
911401834884 BN126C LED74S/830 PSU L1500 -
911401833784 BN126C LED25S/840 PSU L1200 -
911401833884 BN126C LED23S/830 PSU L1200 -
911401833984 BN126C LED41S/840 PSU L1200 -
911401834084 BN126C LED38S/830 PSU L1200 -
911401834184 BN126C LED64S/840 PSU L1200 -
911401834284 BN126C LED60S/830 PSU L1200 -
911401834984 BN126C LED64S/840 PSU L1800 -
Order Code Full Product Name Emergency flux
911401835084 BN126C LED60S/830 PSU L1800 -
911401835184 BN126C LED100S/840 PSU L1800 -
911401835284 BN126C LED94S/830 PSU L1800 -
911401850487 BN126C LED15S_24S/830_40 PSU L600 -
911401850087 BN126C LED80S/830_40 WIA L1500 300 lm
911401850387 BN126C LED80S/830_40 PSD L1500 300 lm
911401850687 BN126C LED35S_52S/830_40 PSU L1500 330 lm
911401833584 BN126C LED22S/840 PSU L600 -
911401833684 BN126C LED20S/830 PSU L600 -
911401850187 BN126C LED64S/830_40 WIA L1200 300 lm
911401850287 BN126C LED64S/830_40 PSD L1200 300 lm
911401850587 BN126C LED25S_41S/830_40 PSU L1200 330 lm
911401850787 BN126C LED64S_100S/830_40 PSU L1800 -
Approval and Application
Order Code Full Product Name
Flickering value
(PstLM) -
Flickering value
as per EN
61000-3-3
Stroboscopic
effect visibility
measure (SVM)
911401834384 BN126C LED35S/840 PSU L1500 1 1.6
911401834484 BN126C LED32S/830 PSU L1500 1 1.6
911401834584 BN126C LED52S/840 PSU L1500 1 1.6
911401834684 BN126C LED48S/830 PSU L1500 1 1.6
911401834784 BN126C LED80S/840 PSU L1500 1 1.6
911401834884 BN126C LED74S/830 PSU L1500 1 1.6
911401833784 BN126C LED25S/840 PSU L1200 1 1.6
911401833884 BN126C LED23S/830 PSU L1200 1 1.6
911401833984 BN126C LED41S/840 PSU L1200 1 1.6
911401834084 BN126C LED38S/830 PSU L1200 1 1.6
911401834184 BN126C LED64S/840 PSU L1200 1 1.6
911401834284 BN126C LED60S/830 PSU L1200 1 1.6
911401834984 BN126C LED64S/840 PSU L1800 1 1.6
911401835084 BN126C LED60S/830 PSU L1800 1 1.6
911401835184 BN126C LED100S/840 PSU L1800 1 1.6
911401835284 BN126C LED94S/830 PSU L1800 1 1.6
911401850487 BN126C LED15S_24S/830_40 PSU
L600
- -
Order Code Full Product Name
Flickering value
(PstLM) -
Flickering value
as per EN
61000-3-3
Stroboscopic
effect visibility
measure (SVM)
911401850087 BN126C LED80S/830_40 WIA
L1500
- -
911401850387 BN126C LED80S/830_40 PSD
L1500
- -
911401850687 BN126C LED35S_52S/830_40 PSU
L1500
- -
911401833584 BN126C LED22S/840 PSU L600 1 1.6
911401833684 BN126C LED20S/830 PSU L600 1 1.6
911401850187 BN126C LED64S/830_40 WIA
L1200
- -
911401850287 BN126C LED64S/830_40 PSD
L1200
- -
911401850587 BN126C LED25S_41S/830_40 PSU
L1200
- -
911401850787 BN126C LED64S_100S/830_40
PSU L1800
- -
Initial Performance (IEC Compliant)
CoreLine Batten
9Product family leaflet, 2023, May 11 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name Initial chromaticity
Luminous flux
tolerance
911401834384 BN126C LED35S/840 PSU L1500 (0.38, 0.38) SDCM≤3 +/-10%
911401834484 BN126C LED32S/830 PSU L1500 (0.43, 0.40) SDCM≤3 +/-10%
911401834584 BN126C LED52S/840 PSU L1500 (0.38, 0.38) SDCM≤3 +/-10%
911401834684 BN126C LED48S/830 PSU L1500 (0.43, 0.40) SDCM≤3 +/-10%
911401834784 BN126C LED80S/840 PSU L1500 (0.38, 0.38) SDCM≤3 +/-10%
911401834884 BN126C LED74S/830 PSU L1500 (0.43, 0.40) SDCM≤3 +/-10%
911401833784 BN126C LED25S/840 PSU L1200 (0.38, 0.38) SDCM≤3 +/-10%
911401833884 BN126C LED23S/830 PSU L1200 (0.43, 0.40) SDCM≤3 +/-10%
911401833984 BN126C LED41S/840 PSU L1200 (0.38, 0.38) SDCM≤3 +/-10%
911401834084 BN126C LED38S/830 PSU L1200 (0.43, 0.40) SDCM≤3 +/-10%
911401834184 BN126C LED64S/840 PSU L1200 (0.38, 0.38) SDCM≤3 +/-10%
911401834284 BN126C LED60S/830 PSU L1200 (0.43, 0.40) SDCM≤3 +/-10%
911401834984 BN126C LED64S/840 PSU L1800 (0.38, 0.38) SDCM≤3 +/-10%
911401835084 BN126C LED60S/830 PSU L1800 (0.43, 0.40) SDCM≤3 +/-10%
911401835184 BN126C LED100S/840 PSU L1800 (0.38, 0.38) SDCM≤3 +/-10%
911401835284 BN126C LED94S/830 PSU L1800 (0.43, 0.40) SDCM≤3 +/-10%
911401850487 BN126C LED15S_24S/830_40
PSU L600
(0.43,0.40) SDCM≤3 -10%,+15%
Order Code Full Product Name Initial chromaticity
Luminous flux
tolerance
911401850087 BN126C LED80S/830_40 WIA
L1500
(0.43,0.40) SDCM≤3 -10%,+15%
911401850387 BN126C LED80S/830_40 PSD
L1500
(0.43,0.40) SDCM≤3 -10%,+15%
911401850687 BN126C LED35S_52S/830_40
PSU L1500
(0.43,0.40) SDCM≤3 -10%,+15%
911401833584 BN126C LED22S/840 PSU L600 (0.38, 0.38) SDCM≤3 +/-10%
911401833684 BN126C LED20S/830 PSU L600 (0.43, 0.40) SDCM≤3 +/-10%
911401850187 BN126C LED64S/830_40 WIA
L1200
(0.43,0.40) SDCM≤3 -10%,+15%
911401850287 BN126C LED64S/830_40 PSD